FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 05/30/2018 10:23 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 72

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 05/30/2018

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, and CITIBANK, N.A. (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or Calculation Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts),

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 651625/2018

Hon. Marcy S. Friedman Part 60

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, McKool Smith, PC hereby appears as counsel on behalf of Nover Ventures, LLC as an Interested Person. All papers filed in this action should be served upon the following persons at the office, post office address, and email addresses below:

Gayle R. Klein (gklein@mckoolsmith.com)
David I. Schiefelbein (dschiefelbein@mckoolsmith.com)
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C.
One Bryant Park, 47th Floor
New York, New York 10036
(212) 402-9400 (telephone)
(212) 402-9444 (facsimile)

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 05/30/2018 10:23 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 72

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 05/30/2018

DATED: May 30, 2018

New York, New York

Respectfully submitted,

MCKOOL SMITH, P.C.

By: /s/ Gayle R. Klein
Gayle R. Klein
David I. Schiefelbein

One Bryant Park, 47th Floor New York, New York 10036 gklein@mckoolsmith.com rscheef@mckoolsmith.com (t) (212) 402-9400 (f) (212) 402-9444

Attorneys for Nover Ventures, LLC